Wisconsin law.
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the south lime -of said section four, themce. east to. the
north-east corher of “sEction -nihe, in smd last mentioned
town, thefice south t¢ the south- enst corner of section 9,
thence west to: the half seellon dorner of sedtions 9 and
16, thence ‘sotuth tlmax the eentre of sections gixteen,
twem;y ond twenty:eizht and thirty-fliree, to- the town
line, between towns 'ﬁﬂseeh and sixteen, thence/euss, along
said township 'line, to the north-east’ eorner: of section
three,: in township' fifteen hoith, of range :sleven east,
thepce south, the section li e, to Take Puekaway,
thence ‘slong cge shoré of 'said as meundered by
the goverimenf} sirvéy,to the range f'}ne between Tanges
ten and eleven; thehve séuth, on said range line, tos'the
gouth boundary Kne of adid counties of Green Lnke and
Marquette '

‘Bic. 2, This acb shall take effest nnd’ be in foree from
and after jts paskage. :

Approved breh 19, 1860

(,HAP] ER 144,

' fo [Pubhvlud Ianb m mO]
AN.ACT to smend the sovemlv?cts relanng go the oharter of the c;ty of

atertown.’
The Peo State of Wzscansm,;eymntcd n
Smata ¢ A » 40 enact a8 follows:

8e¢rIoN Y. The thivd and e V?hth werds of the ogby of’ Wsrda consol~
Watertown, fr the State ‘of Wisconsia, aré hereby con-idated
solidated, and shall hereafter constitute but one ward,
which shull ‘be'kmown as the third ward of said city, and
all debts and Mabilities ‘of - said ‘eighth ward shall be as-
sumed by and treated as the debts and liabilities of the smd
third ward, and allitax oertificates, credits; or other
perty belongmg to said eighth ward, shall-become an 'be
treated as the property of said thivd ward. |
Sko. 2. Sections ten, thirteen and fourteen, of chapter Repeal.
two hundred and thirty-four, of the Private and Local
Laws of 1858, are hereby repealed.
Sgc. 3. The inspectors of elections of the several VoteS&how re--
wards of said city shall make return of all votes polled, **™°
in their respective wards, at any election for city or ward
officers, to the clerk of said clty, and it shall be the duty
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of said clerk, at the first meeting pf the common couneil
of said city, held thereafter, to open and read, in the
presence of said council, all returns eo made to him, and
said council shall thereupon proceed to ganvass the votes
80 returned, and determine and declare the result of such
election, and said clerk shall mike out and deliver to
eacli and every person, so determined by said council, to
have been eleated to any oity or ward office, a gertifieate
of such eledtion, duly certified under his hand, and the
geal of said oity. -
o Sfences in  SHe, 4, Whenever any ‘conviction shall be had before
08¢ 90U1% the poliee justice of said city, for any, offence committed
in that part of .the ecity which is sitpated in the county
of Dodge, and it shall becoma necessary to commit any
erson 8o convicted to the county jail, the commitment
in, such case shall command the officer, to whom the same
is delivered, to convey the person 8o.gonvicted to the
county jail of Dodge county, and the keeper of said jail
shall receive such person so committed, and detain him ac-
cording to the commands of such warrant of commitment
and in like manner as if such commitment had been is-
sued by any justice of the peace of said county of
Dodge. . :
Sec. 6, chap. SEC. 5. Section six, of chapter three hundred and
827, sthended., twentyr-seven, of the Private and Local Laws of 1856, is
hereby amended by inserting the words ‘‘and seventh,””
after the word ‘*second,” where it first occurs in said
section. ' :
Seo. 1, chap. SEC. 6. Section one, of chapter three hundred an
382, amended. thirty-two, of the Private and Looal Laws of 1867, is
hereby amended by insexting the wards. “and seuntﬁ,”
after the word *first,”’ where it last- ocowrs in gaid sec-
tion- e ' 3 .
Repeal, SEo. 7. .All acts.and parts of aots which sonflict with
- or 103tmeno the provisions of this act,.are hereby re-
n e '! ' e .
peSlo.,‘S. This sot shall take effoct and be in forge from
and after its passage. :
Approved Mareh 19, 1860.



